Abdomen, Frog
Abdominal distention
Abdominal position
Abduction of limbs
Abduction, Hindlimb
Abnormal fur
Abnormal gait
Abnormal phonation
Abnormal walking
Abscess

Accelerated respiration
Action tremor
Adduction of limbs
Aggression
Aggressive
Agitation

Agonal respiration
Allotriophagy
Alopecia

Alvi, Incontinentia
Analgesia
Ananastasia

Anemic

Anemia conjunctiva
Anemia, Conjunctival
Anemic eyeball
Anisocoria

Anorexia

Anterior synechia
Anuria

Anus, Prolapse of
Apathetic

Apathy

Apnea

Apocleisis
Appetite, Loss of
Arrhythmia
Asphyxial convulsion
Asthenic gait
Ataxic gait

Atonia

Atrophy of tongue
Atrophy, Muscle
Attentive walking

Auditory response, Increase in
Auditory response, Decrease in

Auditory meatus bleeding
Balling

Behavior, Contact
Behavior, Exploratory
Behavior, Hallucinatory
Behavior, Stereotyped
Biot"s respiration

Bite wound

Blackish feces

RO1
RO1
BO1
B12
B12
Jo3
D25
D18
D25
K29
FO5
E02
B13
C05
C05
co1
F10

Jo2
T14
D28
B14
K06
M17
M17
M32
M50
A06
M46
TO5
S11
€09
€09
F11
A07
A06
G03
EO08
D25
D23
E14
Q20
E16

NO1
NO2
NO5
BO7

D22
D21
FO3
K20
T25
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Bleeding

Bleeding, Auditory meatus
Bleeding, Gingival
Bleeding, Nasal
Bleeding, Urogenital
Bleeding, Vaginal
Blepharedema
Blepharospasm

Bloody stool
Bradycardia

Bradypnea

Breathing, Cheyne-Stokes®
Breathing, Nasal alar
Bulbi, Phthisis

Bulla

Callosity

Callus

Cardiac murmur
Catalepsy

Cataract

Chemosis

Chemosis of conjunctiva
Cheyne-Stokes® breathing
Cheyne-Stokes" respiration
Chops, Licking
Chromaturia
Chromodacryorrhea
Chylous urine

Circling

Circular movement

Cissa

Clasp-knife phenomenon
Clicking

Clonic convulsion
Clonic-tonic convulsion
Closed eyelid

Closing eyelids
Closure, Eyelid
Closure, Lid

Closure, Palpebral
Clouded

Cloudiness

Clouding of consciousness
Cloudy urine

Coarse fur

Coated tongue

Cog-wheel rigidity
Coloring of skin
Colpoptosia

Colpoptosis

Coma

Comatose
Compound-colored feces
Confusion

Congestion

K26
NO5
014
P04
s07
s08
M02
M11
722
601
FO6
F02
F09
M28
K30
K37
K37
604
B09
M55
M14
M14
F02
F02
Q07
T10
M22
T13
D16
D16

E12
F22
E05
E07
MO8
MO8
MO8
MO8

co8
co8
co8
T13
Jo3
Q19
F13
K40
S09
S09
c11
c11
T30
C13
K17
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Congestion, Iris
Congestion, Scleral
Conjunctiva, Anemia
Conjunctiva, Chemosis of
Conjunctiva, Hyperemic
Conjunctiva, Swelling of
Conjunctival anemia
Conjunctival hemorrhage
Conjunctival injecition

Consciousness, Clouding of

Contact behavior
Contused wound
Convulsion

Convulsion, Asphyxial
Convulsion, Clonic
Convulsion, Clonic-tonic
Convulsion, Tonic
Convulsion, Tonic-clonic
Coprophagy

Cornea, Macula of
Cornea, Nubecula
Cornea, Nubela of
Corneal edema

Corneal epithelial loss
Corneal erosion

Corneal leukoma

Corneal vascularization
Corneal nubecula
Corneal opacity

Corneal reflex, Loss of
Corneal spot

Coated tongue

Cough

Crawling position
Creeping position
Crepitant rale
Crepitant whistle
Crouching position
Crushing of teeth

Crust formation
Curiosity

Cyanosis

Death

Decrease in auditory response

Decrease in exploration
Decrease in grooming

Decrease in locomotor activity

Decrease in movement

Decrease in urinary volume
Decrease of response to sound

Decreased respiration
Deep respiration
Defecation

Defecation, Involuntary
Dehairing

M48
M35
M17
M14
M15
M13
M17
M16
M15
co8

K21
EO3
EO08
E05
EO7
E04
E06

M39
M40
M40
M41
M42
M42
M38
M43
M40
M37
M45
M39
019
F16
B02
B02
F13
F13
BO8
011
K34

K07
A0l
NO2
D03
D06
D11
co7
TO4
NO2
FO6
FO7
T15
T14
Jo2
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Depigmentation of eyelid
Depigmentation of skin
Desquamation

Diarrhea

Diarrhea, Serous

Diarrhea, Watery

Difficulty in walking

Dirty nose

Disappearance of exploration
Disappearance of pinna reflex
Disappearance, Sound response
Discharge, Ejaculatory
Discharge, Eye

Discharge, Nasal

Discharge, Ocular

Discharge, Vaginal
Discoloration of eyeball

Discoloration
Discoloration
Discoloration
Discoloration
Discoloration

of palate
of pharynx
of skin

of teeth
of tongue

Discoloration, Gingival
Disjunctive position
Dominant

Domination

Dorsal position
Dragging of hindlimbs
Droopy

Drowsiness

Drowsy

Dry eye

Dry nose

Dry rale

Dry tongue

Dryness

Dryness of tongue
Dyspnea

Eating and drinking
Ectopia lentis

Edema

Edema, Corneal

Edema, Palpebral
Ejaculatory discharge
Elation

Emesis

Emaciation

Enlarged globe
Enlargement of eyeball
Enlargement of tongue
Enophthalmos
Epistaxis
Episthotonus
Epithelial loss, Corneal
Epulis

MO5
K14
K35
717
T18
T18
D25
P03
D04
NO3
NO2
502
M23
P01
M23
S06
M32
026
029
K14
012
017
015
B11

B04
D25
co7

C14

C14

M29

P05
F12

018

K02

018
FO8

M54
K18
M41
MO2
S02
02
Q02
A04
M25
M25
Q21
M27
P04
E04
M42
013
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Erect position

Erosion

Erosion of lid margin
Erosion of tongue
Erosion, Corneal
Eruption

Erythema

Erythema of lid margin
Erythrocyturia
Escharosis

Estrus sign

Eversion, Foot

Exanthema

Excited

Excitement

Excoriation

Exfoliation

Exhausted

Exhaustion

Exophthalmos

Exploration

Exploration, Decrease in
Exploration, Disappearance of
Exploration, Increase in
Exploration, Loss of
Exploratory behavior
Exposure of nictating membrane
Eye discharge

Eye, Dry

Eyeball, Anemic

Eyeball, Discoloration of
Eyeball, Enlargement of
Eyeball, Luxation of
Eyeball, Opacity of
Eyeball, Phthisis of
Eyelash reflex, Loss of
Eyelid, Closed

Eyelid closure

Eyelid, Depigmentation of
Eyelid, Fused

Eyelid, Gum of

Eyelid opening, Incomplete
Eyelid opening, Retarded
Eyelid reflex, Loss of
Eyelids, Closing

Face washing

Face-down position
Face-up position
Fascicular twitch
Fasciculation

Feces, Blackish

Feces, Compound-colored
Feces, Incontinence of
Feces, Mucous

Feces, No-

BO5
K32
MO4
023
M42
K08
K11
MO3
T06
K34
S04
D25
K08
co1
co1
K25
K35
A03
A03
M24

D03
D04
D02
D04

M19
M23
M29
M32
M32
M25
M26
M31
M28
M12
MO8
MO8
MO5
M10
M23
MO7
M10
M12
MO8
D07
BO1
B04
Ell
Ell
T25
T30
T14
T20
T28
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Feces, Reddish
Feces, Sanguineous
Feces, Soft
Fibrillary twitch
Fibrillation
Fibrosis

Fighting

Fissure
Flaccidity
Flatulence

Flush

Food consumption, Increase or decrease of
Food intake, Increase or decrease of

Foot eversion
Frog abdomen

Fur, Abnormal
Fur, Coarse

Fur, Loss of

Fur, Lusterless
Fur, Moist

Fur, Oily

Fur, Rough

Fur, Soiled

Fur, Stained

Fur, Sparse

Fur, Unkempt
Fused eyelid

Gait disturbance
Gait, Abnormal
Gait, Asthenic
Gait, Ataxic
Gait, Paralytic
Gait, Shuffling
Gait, Spasmodic
Gait, Spastic
Gait, Staggering
Gait, Stamping
Gait, Tip toe
Gasping

Gingival bleeding
Gingival discoloration
Glaucosuria
Globe, Enlarged
Globe, Rupture of
Granulation
Grayish stool
Greenish stool
Grinding

Groaning
Grooming, Decrease in
Grooming, Increase in
Grouping, Loss of
Gum of eyelid
Gynecomastia
Gyration

T24
T22
T16
E10
E10
K37
C06
K38
E14
RO2
K04

D25
RO1
Jo3
Jo3
J02
Jo3
J04
J04
Jo3
J04
J04
Jo3
Jo3
M10
D25
D25
D25
D23
D24
D25
D24
D24
D23
D24
D25
FO8
014
015
T09
M25
M30
K27
726
T27
Q08
F14
D06
D05
D01
M23
K42
D16
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Halitosis

Hallucinatory behavior
Hardening

Hardening of mammary gland
Head drop

Head shaking

Hemafecia

Hematemesis

Hematuria
Hemoglobinuria
Hemophthalmia
Hemorrhage

Hemorrhage, Conjunctival
Hemorrhage, Iris
Hemorrhage, Nasal
Hemorrhage, Scleral
Hemorrhage, Urogenital
Hemorrhage, Vaginal
Hiccup

Hindlimb abduction
Hindlimbs, Dragging of
Hindlimbs, Tonic extension of
Huddling, Loss of
Hunchback position
Hunched position
Hyperactivity
Hyperalgesia

Hyperemia

Hyperemic conjunctiva
Hyperidrosis
Hyperlocomotion
Hyperpnea
Hypersensitivity
Hyperthermia
Hypertrophy of mammilla
Hyperventilation
Hypesthesia

Hyphema

Hypoactivity
Hypolocomotion

Hypopnea

Hyposthenia

Hypothermia

Hypotonia

Icterus

Inanimation

Inanition

Inappetence

Incised wound
Incomplete eyelid opening
Incontinence of feces
Incontinence of urine
Incontinentia alvi
Increase in auditory response
Increase in exploration

016
D22
K28
K41
L02
L03
722
Q04
T06
T08
M33
K26
M16
M49
P04
M36
s07
s08
F19
B12
D25
E04
D01
BO7
BO7
D10
D27
K16
M15
Kol
D10
FO5
04
Ho1
K43
FO5
D28
M49
D11
D11
FO6
A03
HO2
E14
K03
co7
A03
A06
K23
MO7
T14
T01
T14
NO1
D02
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Increase in grooming
Increase in locomotor activity
Increase in response to sound
increase in urinary volume
Increased respiration
Indicanuria

Indifference

Indifferent

Induration

Induration of mammary gland
Injection, Conjunctival
Intention tremor
Involuntary defecation
Involuntary urination

Iris congestion

Iris hemorrhage

Iris swelling

Irregular respiration
Irritability

Irritable

Ischuria

Jaundice

Jelly like stool

Jumping

Kussmaul*s respiration
Lacerated wound

Lacrimation

Lameness

Lateral position

Leaning

Lens luxation

Lens opacity

Lentis, Ectopia

Lethargic

Lethargy

Leukoderma

Leukoma, Corneal

Licking chops

Lid closure

Lid margin, Erosion of

Lid margin, Erythema of

Lid margin, Swelling of
Limbs, Abduction of

Limbs, Adduction of

Limping

Liquid stool

Listless

Lockjaw

Locomotor activity
Locomotor activity, Decrease in
Locomotor activity, Increase in
Locomotor activity, Loss of
Loose stool

Loss of appetite

Loss of corneal reflex

D05
D10
NO1
T03
FO5
T09
€09
€09
K28
K41
M15
E02
T14
TO1
M48
M49
M47
FO1
Co4
Cco4

KO3
29
D13
FO7
K24
M21
D25
BO3
B10
M54
M55
M54
C16
C16
K13
M38
Q07
MO8
MO4
MO3
MO1
B12
B13
D25
T18
co7
Q08

D11
D10
D12
T16

A06
M45



*

L I

*

*

R

Loss of exploration

Loss of eyelash reflex
Loss of eyelid reflex
Loss of fur

Loss of grouping

Loss of huddling

Loss of locomotor activity
Loss of patellar reflex
Loss of pinna reflex

Loss of pupillary reflex
Loss of righting reflex
Loss of vigorous prostration
Loss of withdrawal reflex
Low-spirited

Lusterless fur

Luxation of eyeball
Luxation, Lens

Lying on belly

Lying on side

Lying prostrate
Macroglossia

Macula of cornea
Malocclusion

Mammary gland, Induration of
Mammary gland, Hardening of
Mammilla, Hypertrophy of
Mass

Meatus bleeding, Auditory
Menses

Menstruation

Miosis

Moist hair

Moist rale

Moribund

Moribundity

Mouth, Smudge around
Mouth, Staining around
Movement, Decrease in
Movement, Circular
Movement, Rotating

Mucous and bloody stool
Mucous feces

Mucous stool

Muddy stool

Muffle, Siccus

Murrain

Muscle atrophy

Muscle rigidity

Muscle strength

Muscle tone

Muscle weakness

Mydriasis

Nasal alar breathing
Nasal bleeding

Nasal discharge

D04
M12
M12
J02
D01
D01
D12
E19
NO3
M51
E17
co7
E18
co7
Jo3
M26
M54
BO1
BO3
BO1
Q21
M39
010
K41
K41
K43
K19
NO5
S05
S05
M53
J04
F12
A02
A02
Q03
Q03
co7
D16
D16
723
720
720
T19
P05
T06
E16
F13

E15
M52
FO9
P04
PO1
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Nasal hemorrhage
Nasal noise
Nasal pyorrhea
Nausea

Nictating membrane, Exposure of
Nictating membrane, Relaxation
Nictating membrane, Relaxed
Nictating membrane, Swelling of

No-feces

Nodule

Nociceptive response
Nose, Dirty

Nose, Dry

Nubecula cornea
Nubecula, Corneal
Nebula of cornea
Nystagmus

Obesity

Ocular discharge
Odor

Oily fur
Oligohydruria
Oliguresis

Oliguria

Opacitas

Opacity of eyeball
Opacity, Corneal
Opacity, Lens
Ophthalmocele
Ophthalmorrhexis
Opisthotonus

Orbit, Swelling of
Otorrhea

Overgrown teeth
Perioral smudge
Pain reaction

Pain response
Palate, Discoloration of
Palate, Swelling of
Palate, Wound of
Pale skin

Paleness

Palpebral closure
Palpebral edema
Pannus

Panting

Papule

Paralytic gait
Paraphimosis
Passive

Passivity

Pasty stool
Patellar reflex, Loss of
Penis, Prolapse of
Perinasal area, Smudge of

- 10 -

P04
F21
P02
Q06
M19
M20
M20
M18
728
K19

P03
P05
M40
M40
M40
M34
AO5
M23
731
J04
T12
T04
T04
M31
M31
M37
M55
M24
M30
E04
MO1
NO4
Q09
Q03

026
025
Q27
K05
K05

MO2
M44
FO4
K09
D24
S01
C12
C12
T19
E19
S01
P03
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Perineal region, Soiled
Perspiration

Pharynx, Discoloration of
Pharynx, Swelling of
Pharynx, Wound of
Phonation, Abnormal
Phthisis bulbi
Phthisis of eyeball
Pica

Piloerection

Pinna reflex, Loss of
Pinna reflex, Disappearance of
Pivoting

Pollakiuria

Polyuria

Position, Abdominal
Position, Crawling
Position, Creeping
Position, Crouching
Position, Disjunctive
Position, Dorsal
Position, Erect
Position, Face-down
Position, Face-up
Position, Hunchback
Position, Hunched
Position, Lateral
Position, Prone
Position, Side
Position, Sitting
Position, Standing
Position, Stooping
Position, Supine
Position, Ventral
Posterior synechica
Preening

Prolapse of anus
Prolapse of penis
Pronation

Prone position
Prostration, Loss of vigorous
Ptosis

Pupillary dilation
Pupillary reflex, Loss of
Purpura

Pus urine

Pustula

Pustule

Pyorrhea, Nasal
Pyrexia

Pyuria

Quivering

Rale

Rale, Crepitant

Rale, Dry

- 11 -

S10
K01
029
028
030
D18
M28
M28

Jo1
NO3
NO3
D17
T02
TO3
BO1
B02
B02
BO8
B11
B04
BO5
BO1
B04
BO7
BO7
BO3
BO1
BO3
B0O6
BO5
BO7
B04
BO1
M46
D07
S11
S01
BO1
BO1
co7
MO6
M52
M51
K12
T11
K31
K31
P02
HO1
T11
E02
F12
F13
F12
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Rale, Moist
Reddening

Reddish
Reddish
Reddish
Reflex

Reflex,
Reflex,
Reflex,
Reflex,
Reflex,
Reflex,
Refusal

feces
tear
urine

Loss of pinna
Disappearance of pinna
Loss of patellar

Loss of pupillary

Loss of righting

Loss of withdrawal

to feed

Relaxation of nictating membrane

Relaxed

nictating membrane

Reluctance to walk

Respiration rate, Increased

Respiration, Accelerated
Respiration, Agonal
Respiration, Biot"s

Respiration, Cheyne-Stokes®

Respiration, Decreased
Respiration, Deep
Respiration, Irregular
Respiration, Kussmaul®s
Respiration, Shallow

Respiration, Shallow and rapid

Respiration, Slow
Respiration, Terminal
Rest tremor

Restless
Restlessness

Retarded eyelid opening
Retching

Retention of urine
Rhinorrhea

Rhonchus

Righting reflex, Loss of
Rigidity

Rigidity, Cog-wheel
Rigidity, Muscle
Rolling

Rotating movement
Rough fur

Rubbing

Running

Rupture of globe
Salivation
Sanguineous feces
Scabbing
Scab-formation

Scar

Scleral congestion
Scleral hemorrhage
Scoracratis

- 12 -

F12
K11
T24
M22
TO7

NO3
NO3
E19
M51
E17
E18
A07
M20
M20
D25
F05
FO5
F10
FO3
F02
FO6
FO7
FO1
FO7
FO4
FO4
FO6
F10
E02
C03
€03
M10
Q06

P01
F12
E17
E13
E13
E13
D15
D16
J03
D09
D14
M30
Q01
722
K34
K34
K36
M35
M36
T14



Scratched wound
Scratching

Sedation

Seizure

Self-biting

Serous diarrhea
Sexual skin
Shallow respiration

Shallow and rapid respiration

Shivering

Shuffling gait

Siccus muffle

Side position
Singultus

Sitting position

Skin, Coloring of
Skin, Depigmentation
Skin, Discoloration of
Skin, Pale

Skin, Sexual

Sleep, Usual

Sleepy

Slough formation
Sloughing

Slow respiration

Smell

Smooth surface of tongue
Smudge around mouth
Smudge of perinasal area
Smudge, Perioral
Sneezing

Snivel

Snore

Soft feces

Soft stool

Soiled fur

Soiled perineal region
Somnolent

Sopor

Soporous

Sound response

Sound response disappearance

Sparse fur

Spasm

Spasmodic gait
Spastic gait
Spasticity

Spluttery stool
Spontaneous activity
Staggering gait
Stained fur

Staining around mouth
Staining, Submandibular
Stamping gait
Standing position
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K22
D08
C17
EO3
D20
T18
K44
FO4
FO4
EO1
D25
P05
BO3
F19
B0O6
K40
K14
K14
K05
K44

C14
K39
K39
FO6
731
022
Q03
P03
Q03
F17
P01
F20
16
T16
J04
S10
C14
C15
C15

NO2
Jo3
EO3
D24
D24
E12
T21

D23
J04
Q03
Q03
D24
BO5
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Startle response
Stench

Stereotyped behavior
Stereotypy

Stink

Stool, Bloody

Stool, Grayish

Stool, Greenish

Stool, Jelly like
Stool, Liquid

Stool, Loose

Stool, Mucous

Stool, Mucous and bloody
Stool, Muddy

Stool, Pasty

Stool, Soft

Stool, Spluttery
Stool, Tarry

Stool, Watery

Stooping position
Straub tail

Straub®s tail

Stridor

Struggling

Stupor

Stuporous
Submandibular staining
Subnormal temperature
Supine position
Supineness

Supination

Suppuration

Sweating

Swelling

Swelling of conjunctiva
Swelling, Iris
Swelling of lid margin

Swelling of nictating membrane

Swelling of orbit
Swelling of palate
Swelling of pharynx
Swelling of tongue
Swelling of vulva
Sychnuria
Symblepharon
Synechia

Synechia, Anterior
Synechia, Posterior
Tachycardia
Tachypnea

Tail elevation
Tail, Loss of

Tail, Straub

Tail, Straub®s
Tarry Stool
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NO1
731
D21
D21
731
722
726
T27
T29
T18
T16
720
723
T19
T19
16
T21
T25
T18
BO7
D19
D19
F15
D26
C10
C10
Q03
HO2
B04
B04
B04
K29
K01
K15
M13
M47
MO1
M18
MO1
025
028
Q21
S04
T02
M09
M46
M46
M46
602
FO5
D19
K45
D19
D19
T25



Tear, Reddish

Teeth, Crushing of
Teeth, Overgrown

Teeth, Discoloration of
Teeth, Loss of
Temperature, Subnormal
Terminal respiration
Terror reaction
Testicular descent
Thamuria

Tip toe gait

Tongue, Atrophy of
Tongue, Coated

Tongue, Discoloration of
Tongue, Dry

Tongue, Dryness of
Tongue, Enlargement of
Tongue, Erosion of
Tongue, Smooth surface of
Tongue, Swelling of
Tongue, Ulcer of
Tongue, Wound of

Tonic convulsion

Tonic extension of hindlimbs
Tonic-clonic convulsion
Tonus

Torticollis

Trauma

Trembling

Tremor

Tremor, Action

Tremor, Intention
Tremor, Rest

Trismus

Twilight state

Twitch

Twitch, Fascicular
Twitch, Fibrillary
Tylosis

Ulcer

Ulcer of tongue
Ulceration

Unbalanced diet

Unkempt fur

Urinary volume, Decrease in
Urinary volume, Increase in
Urination, Involuntary
Urine, Chylous

Urine, Cloudy

Urine, Incontinence of
Urine, Pus

Urine, Reddish

Urine, Retention of
Urogenital bleeding
Urogenital hemorrhage
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M22
011
Q09
012
011
HO2
F10
NO1
S03
702
D25
020
019
017
018
018
021
023
022
021
023
024
E04
E04
E06

L01

E02
E02
E02
E02
E02
Q08
C13
E09
E11
E10
K37
K33
023
K33

Jo3
TO4
T03
TO1
T13
T13
TO1
T11
TO7

S07
So7
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Uropenia

Urorrhea

Urticaria

Usual sleep

Vaginal bleeding
Vaginal discharge
Vaginal hemorrhage
Vascularization, Corneal
Ventral position
Vocalization

Vomiting

Vomitus

Vomitus eating

Vulva, Swelling of
Walking, Abnormal
Walking, Attentive
Walking, Difficulty in
Washing, Face

Wasting

Water consumption, Increase or decrease of
Water intake, Increase or decrease of
Watery diarrhea
Watery stool

Weakening

Weakness, Muscle
Wheezing

Whistle, Crepitant
Withdrawal reflex, Loss of
Wound

Wound of palate

Wound of pharynx

Wound of tongue

Wound, Bite

Wound, Contused

Wound, Incised

Wound, Lacerated
Wound, Scratched
Writhing

Wryneck

Xerophthalmia

Yawning
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T04
T01
K10

s08
S06
S08
M43
BO1
D18
Q02
Q05

S04
D25

D25
D07
AO4

T18
T18
AO3

E15
F15

F13

E18

Q27
030
024
K20
K21
K23
K24
K22
D26
LO1
M29
F18



